

320 5 320 6

REGEOVE D DEC 17 2015

**LAFCO**San Bernardino County

## SAN BERNARDINO LAFCO APPLICATION AND PRELIMINARY ENVIRONMENTAL DESCRIPTION FORM

INTRODUCTION: The questions on this form and its supplements are designed to obtain enough data about the application to allow the San Bernardino LAFCO, its staff and others to adequately assess the proposal. By taking the time to fully respond to the questions on the forms, you can reduce the processing time for your proposal. You may also include any additional information which you believe is pertinent. Use additional sheets where necessary, or attach any relevant documents.

## **GENERAL INFORMATION**

NAME OF A	PPLICANT	: City of Needles	
APPLICANT	TYPE:	Landowner	☑ Local Agency
		Registered Voter	Other
MAILING AI	DDRESS:		
817 Thire	d Street, Ne	edles, CA 92363	
		i	
PHONE:	( 760	) 326-2113	
	,	) <u>326-2113</u> ) <u>326-6765</u>	
FAX: E-MAIL ADI	( <u>760</u> DRESS:	) 326-6765 ndlscitymgr @citlin	k.net ** AND ** ndlscity@citlink.net hin the boundaries of the City of Needles
FAX: E-MAIL ADI	( 760 DRESS: LOCATION	) 326-6765 ndlscitymgr @citlin OF PROPOSAL: Wi	hin the boundaries of the City of Needles
FAX: E-MAIL ADI	( 760 DRESS: LOCATION	) _326-6765 ndiscitymgr @citlin OF PROPOSAL: _Wi	hin the boundaries of the City of Needles
FAX: E-MAIL ADI GENERAL  Does the apyes N	( 760  DRESS:  LOCATION  pplication po	ndlscitymgr @citlin OF PROPOSAL: Wi ssess 100% written co	hin the boundaries of the City of Needles  sent of each landowner in the subject territ
FAX: E-MAIL ADI GENERAL  Does the apyes	( 760  DRESS:  LOCATION  pplication points  To ☑ If Yield  reason(s) to	ndiscitymgr @citlin of PROPOSAL: Wi ssess 100% written co ES, provide written auth	hin the boundaries of the City of Needles  nsent of each landowner in the subject territorization forchange.  has been requestedTo provide effective
FAX: E-MAIL ADI GENERAL  Does the apyes	(_760_ DRESS: LOCATION polication polication policatio	ndiscitymgr @citlin of PROPOSAL: Wi ssess 100% written co ES, provide written auth	hin the boundaries of the City of Needles  sent of each landowner in the subject territorization for change.

C:\Documents and Settings\csallis\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\4H7BKBN2\application for annexation into county fire dist (Dec '15) (2).docx

(FO	RLA	FC	au c	EΟ	NI Y	Ī

## <u>LAND USE AND DEVELOPMENT POTENTIAL</u>

Tota	al land area of subject territory (defined in acres): oproximately 20,998 acres (32.81 square miles) within the city limits of the City of Needles
four	rent dwelling units within area classified by type (single-family residential, multi-family [duple -plex, 10-unit], apartments) STIMATED: single family = 2,043; multi-family = 44; apartments = 265
	roximate current population within area: 4,940 (City of Needles only)
desi	cate the General Plan designation(s) of the affected city (if any) and uses permitted by this ignation(s): ee attached Zoning and General Plan Maps
San	Bernardino County General Plan designation(s) and uses permitted by this designation(s); N/A
Ann regionsubj	cribe any special land use concerns expressed in the above plans. In addition, for a City exation or Reorganization, provide a discussion of the land use plan's consistency with the onal transportation plan as adopted pursuant to Government Code Section 65080 for the ject territory:  Ider inventory of homes and buildings without sprinkler systems
	cate the existing use of the subject territory.  ocal community including residential, commercial, institutional and industrial uses
	at is the proposed land use?
<u></u>	/A - No change in land use
Will or n expl	the proposal require public services from any agency or district which is currently operating ear capacity (including sewer, water, police, fire, or schools)? YES  NO  If YES, ple

C:\Documents and Settings\csallis\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\4H7BKBN2\application for annexation into county fire dist (Dec '15) (2).docx

(FOR LAFCO USE ONLY)

C:\Documents and Settings\csallis\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\4H7BKBN2\application for annexation into county fire dist (Dec '1.5) (2).docx

	(FOR LAFCO USE ONL
	by this proposal induce growth on this site? YES ☐ ☐ Unincorporated ☐ Incorporated ☐
Are there any existing out-of-agency s	service contracts/agreements within the area? YES
None applicable to this annexation of	other than the current San Bernardino County Fire
Protection Services Agreement	
	NOTICES
	110 11000
se provide the names and addresses of preceive copies of the agenda and staff re	persons who are to be furnished mailed notice of the hearing port.
IE <u>Rick Daniels, City Manager</u>	TELEPHONE NO(760) 326-2113 ext 313
DRESS: 17 Third Street, Needles, CA 92363	email; ndlscitymgr@citlink.net
/IE Cheryl Sallis	TELEPHONE NO(760)326-2113 ext 315
DRESS: 17 Third Street, Needles, CA 92363	email: ndlscity@citlink.net
1E	TELEPHONE NO.
DRESS:	

## **CERTIFICATION**

	κ.		(CONEMI GO DOE ONEI)
As a part of this application, the City/Tev District/Agency, N/A interest - landowner and/or registered vohold harmless, promptly reimburse San land release San Bernardino LAFCO, its proceeding brought against any of them, approval of this application or adoption of	_(the applicant) and/or the oter of the application subj Bernardino LAFCO for all agents, officers, attorneys, the purpose of which is t	e N/A lect property) agree reasonable expens s, and employees fi o aftack, set aside,	(real party in to defend, indemnify, ses and attorney fees, rom any claim, action, void, or annul the
This indemnification obligation shall incluimposed upon or incurred by San Bernal in any litigation or administrative proceed	rdino LAFCO should San	Bernardino LAFCO	
As the person signing this application, I verceive all related notices and other commission will impose a condition required harmless and reimburse the Commapproval.	imunications. I understan ifring the applicant and/or	nd that if this applica the real party in in	ation is approved, the terest to indemnify,
I hereby certify that the statements furnis the data and information required for this statements, and information presented h	s initial evaluation to the b	est of my ability, ar	nd that the facts.
DATE December 9, 2015	-		
		SIGNATURE	
	Rick Daniels		
	Printed Name of (Landowner/Registered		Property in Interest ation Subject Property)
	. Ott. 1.6		
	City Manager, Ci		alai a'
	i iue and	Affiliation (if applic	ablej
SPHERE OF INFLUENCE CITY INCORPORATION	HMENT, REORGANIZAT CE CHANGE SUPPLEME	ENT	г

KRM-Rev. 8/19/2015

DISTRICTS SUPPLEMENT

ACTIVATION OR DIVESTITURE OF FUNCTIONS AND/OR SERVICES FOR SPECIAL